LHS Announcements
Thursday, October 9, 2025

Meetings happening right now:
Math League in room 143

DECA in room 144

Today is Leif Erikson Day. Leif Erikson was born in Iceland and raised in Greenland. Norse sagas written 300
years after his death describe his explorations, around 1000 CE, of a land he called "Vinland." The location of
Vinland remains uncertain, but it is widely believed to be on the North American continent.

Today’s seven mind set quote:
“'m always interested in challenging myself and pushing, and seeing how far | can go.” Taraji P. Henson

Congratulations to today’s PRIDE winner, Jordan Dobbe! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

If you have detentions, they must all be served by the end of TODAY if you are planning to attend the
Homecoming Dance. You can serve them during your lunch or after school.

There is a modified schedule for TOMORROW. Please be sure to check the monitors or the announcements
that are sent to your school email for the schedule.

The Crepes Walk-a-Thon needs volunteers for October 18th from 7am-1pm. Please contact Madame Hovrath
to sign up. All proceeds are donated to The Family Center.

Lunch Entree Choices:
Pizza Variety
Hamburger

Hot Dog

Brat

Cheeseburger

Grilled Chicken Patty

Hom ing Even n
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: (Please stand and face the flag): “I pledge allegiance to the flag of the

United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs

Week of... | TUESDAY | WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY | FRIDAY
October 6
October 13
October 20 - All grades

SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OCT 10th



Assembly Schedule
TIME

PERIOD
1
2
4
3A Lunch
3A Class
3B Class
3B Lunch
3B Class
3C Class
3C Lunch
5
Assembly

7:30 AM
8:35 AM
9:42 AM
10:47 AM
11:17 AM
10:47 AM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
10:47 AM
11:45 AM
12:22 PM
1:20 PM

8:28 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:17 AM
12:15 PM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
12:15 PM
11:45 AM
12:15 PM

1:20 PM
Dismissal




