LHS Announcements Thursday, October 9, 2025

Meetings happening right now:
Math League in room 143
DECA in room 144

Today is Leif Erikson Day. Leif Erikson was born in Iceland and raised in Greenland. Norse sagas written 300 years after his death describe his explorations, around 1000 CE, of a land he called "Vinland." The location of Vinland remains uncertain, but it is widely believed to be on the North American continent.

Today's seven mind set quote:

"I'm always interested in challenging myself and pushing, and seeing how far I can go." Taraji P. Henson

Congratulations to today's PRIDE winner, Jordan Dobbe! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

If you have detentions, they must <u>all</u> be served by the end of TODAY if you are planning to attend the Homecoming Dance. You can serve them during your lunch or after school.

There is a modified schedule for TOMORROW. Please be sure to check the monitors or the announcements that are sent to your school email for the schedule.

The Crepes Walk-a-Thon needs volunteers for October 18th from 7am-1pm. Please contact Madame Hovrath to sign up. All proceeds are donated to The Family Center.

Lunch Entree Choices:

Pizza Variety
Hamburger
Hot Dog
Brat
Cheeseburger
Grilled Chicken Patty

Home Sporting Events & Concerts:

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>: (Please stand and face the flag): "I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs					
Week of	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	
October 6	-	-	-	-	
October 13	-	-	-	-	
October 20	-	All grades	-	-	

SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OCT 10th

Assembly Schedule				
PERIOD	TIME			
1	7:30 AM	8:28 AM		
2	8:35 AM	9:35 AM		
4	9:42 AM	10:40 AM		
3A Lunch	10:47 AM	11:17 AM		
3A Class	11:17 AM	12:15 PM		
3B Class	10:47 AM	11:16 AM		
3B Lunch	11:16 AM	11:46 AM		
3B Class	11:46 AM	12:15 PM		
3C Class	10:47 AM	11:45 AM		
3C Lunch	11:45 AM	12:15 PM		
5	12:22 PM	1:20 PM		
Assembly	1:20 PM	Dismissal		